
Race:1
300y/274m

20:00
 Grade  

SS0-
S10

Derry

THE JOHN MC CAFFERTY MEMORIAL SPRINT

1ST £140.00 JACKET AND TROPHY  
2ND £40.00  ENTRY FEE £20.00

MONDAY 4/12/23

Act 302y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY DIANE ORR IN MEMORY OF HER
LATE FATHER JOHN MC CAFFERTY.

TRACK LOTTO STANDS AT £350.00

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[17.03]Late-Rocking Queen

TR: Owner[17.03-DRY] 35 5 44Mr. Robert  Montgomery (Letterkenny) Ibebd.B.(Ballymac Best-Manley Girl).Nov'19ALAKAZAM
Nov 27'23 60 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 5.5L 16.95+.15 Fast DRY Avenue Alicia 17.48
Jul 31'23 62 300R    S5 T3 0.00 6th 18.50L Crmp 16.70+.25 Fast 3/1 DRY Roddicks Storm 18.24
Jul 29'23 63 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.47 Sand DRY *17.47
Nov 14'22 62 300R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 0.75L 17.06+.10 Fast 3/1 DRY Annas Emma *17.16

Blue

[17.47]
TR: Owner[17.47-DRY] 0 0 00Mr. Tony Teague (Omagh) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Old Fort Locket).Aug'22OLD FORT ADIOS

Nov 16'23 63 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 30.01 Sand DLK Old Fort Skittle 30.57
Oct 19'23 61 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 17.40 Sand DRY Old Fort Skittle 17.47

White

[17.23]
TR: Owner[17.23-DRY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael Corr (Co. Tyrone BT71 4QJ.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Meenagh Miracle).Jun'22MEENAGH MUSTANG

Nov 30'23 69 300T    T1 0.00 1st 1L Blk 1 17.33 -.10 Slow DRY Meenagh Monito *17.23
Nov 21'23 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 12L 29.06 Sand DBP Meenagh Monito 29.90

Black

[17.37]
TR: Owner[17.11-WFD] 1 0 00Mr. John McMenamin (Co. Derry BT48 9DU Mbk.B.(Malachi-Classic Quest).Oct'21CLASSIC PIPPA

Oct 30'23 55 300R    S5 T6 0.00 5th 8.25L/sh 17.02 Sand 5/2 DRY Lasair Dochais 17.61
Oct 21'23 56 500T    T2 0.00 1st 8L 28.68 Sand DRY Tullys Tyrone *28.68
Oct 7'23 55 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L 17.37 Sand DRY Tullys Tyrone *17.37
May 11'2 58 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L R-M 16.71+.05 Fast WFDClassic Lisa 17.11

Orange

TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr. Cathal  Maguire (Omagh) Mbkw.D.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22CHINA DAY
Nov 9'23 72 500T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L 28.47 Sand DRY China Way 28.68
Sep 19'23 64 325T    T5 4.58 11 1st 11.25L EP,W 17.99 Sand LFD China Way *17.99

Stripes

[17.84]
TR: Owner[17.84-DRY] 0 0 00Mr. Brian Robinson (Coalisland) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Cricket Wall).Aug'22REAL IMPACT

Nov 18'23 61 500T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L 29.12 Sand DRY Dayinthebog *29.12
Nov 7'23 61 335T    T4 0.00 1st 2.5L 18.66 Sand DBP Dayinthebog *18.66
Nov 4'23 60 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 17.84 Sand DRY Bog Bank *17.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
300y/274m

20:15
 Grade  
S1-S10

Derry

THE LIAM MELLY MEMORIAL SPRINT

1ST £140.00 TROPHY AND JACKET
2ND £40.00  ENTRY FEE £20.00Act 302y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY SEAN MELLY IN MEMORY
OF HIS UNCLE LIAM MELLY.

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[16.97]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[16.97-DRY] 31 9 86Mrs. Gemma M. Carmichael (Co. Antrim BT Ibebd.D.(Troy Bella-Riada Princess).Jan'21RIADA ICE TPW €30

Nov 20'23 75 300R    S1 T2 0.00 1st 2.25L 16.99 Sand 6/4F DRY Lasair Dochais *16.99
Oct 30'23 75 300R    S3 T4 0.00 2nd 1.75L 16.95 Sand 6/4F DRY Newhall Rocket 17.07
Oct 9'23 75 300R    S1 T1 0.00 5th 7.75L/sh BBlk 1 16.78+.15 Fast 2/1 DRY Do It Nidge 17.48
Sep 11'23 75 300R    S2 T2 0.00 1st 0.75L 16.93+.10 Fast 5/2 DRY My Revolut *17.03

Blue

[17.12]
TR: Owner[17.12-DRY] 28 4 21Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Shady Pam).Sep'20SHADY WILLOW TPW €705

Oct 27'23 60 325R    S5 T2 4.47 33 4th 8.0L EvAw,BlkRi 17.67 Sand 7/1 LFD Shady Skittles 18.23
Sep 29'23 59 325R    S5 T4 4.41 66 5th 7.00L/sh FAw,BBlk 1 17.81 Sand 4/1 LFD Cool Trend 18.31
Sep 11'23 59 300R    S3 T1 0.00 1st sh 17.02+.10 Fast5/2F DRY Ardagh Hill *17.12
Jul 21'23 58 325R    S5 T1 4.38 32 1st 1.5L RL,FinWl 17.89 Sand 3/1 LFD Drombeg Prince *17.89

White

[17.48]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[17.48-DRY] 9 3 11Mr.Dean  Hegarty (Co.Donegal) Ibd.D.(Belles Direction-Jaytee Jade).Sep'20TREANMANAGH BEE TPW €315

Oct 26'23 78 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L 17.38 Sand DRY Tousers Lad 17.48
Sep 3'23 79 525R    A3 T2 2.90 6666 6th 13.25L SlAw,NvShw 29.31 Sand 5/2 LFD Avenue Ana 30.24
Aug 7'23 79 500R    A1 T2 0.00 1st 1.25L 28.14+.25 Fast5/4F DRY Abrakebabra Duke *28.39
Jul 31'23 80 500R    A1 T1 0.00 1st 2.75L 28.19+.30 Fast1/1F DRY Harriestown Kid *28.49

Black

[16.84]
TR: Owner[16.84-DRY] 0 0 00Mr. Jordan  Morrison (Ballymena) Mbk.D.(Superior Panama-Rage Emoski).Feb'22HES BATMAN

Nov 21'23 68 525T    T4 0.00 1st 10L 29.59 Sand DBP Over And Above *29.59
Nov 13'23 67 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 16.84 Sand DRY Coolcroo Emerald *16.84

Orange

[17.30]
TR: Owner[17.30-DRY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael Corr/Mr. Roy  Ball (Co. Tyrone Mbk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Meenagh Miracle).Jun'22MEENAGH MONITO

Nov 30'23 77 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L BBlk 1 17.33 -.10 Slow DRY Meenagh Mustang 17.30
Nov 21'23 74 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L 29.06 Sand DBP Meenagh Mustang *29.06

Stripes

TR: Owner 7 0 31Mr. John  McMonagle (Derry.) Wbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Leamaneigh Magie).Apr'21LEAMANEIGH BULET TPW €125

Nov 20'23 76 500T    T6 0.00 Solo 29.32 Sand DRY *29.32
Oct 5'23 75 500T    T6 0.00 Solo 28.74 Sand DRY *28.74
Jun 29'23 75 525R    A7 T6 1.31 1111 3rd 3L/hd Ld 1,EvCh 29.51+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKBling Bling Jane 29.83
Aug 24'22 78 350T    T5 0.00 1st 8L M,W 19.87 Sand LMKLeamaneigh Druid *19.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

THE JASON BAXTER MEMORIAL 525

1ST  £140.00 TROPHY AND JACKET
2ND £40.00  ENTRY FEE £20.00Act 528.1y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY CHARLIE BAXTER IN MEMORY
OF JASON BAXTER.

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[30.31]
TR: Owner[29.17-GLY] 20 4 21Mr. Ryan McGranaghan (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Good News-Bumblebee Queen).Aug'21BUMBLEBEE MARIAN TPW €1,190

Nov 19'23 59 525R    A5 T1 2.79 4433 1st 0.75L Crd 1,LdNrL 29.87 Sand 6/4 LFD Dermots Refusal *29.87
Nov 5'23 57 525R    A6 T1 2.72 1111 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 29.62 Sand 5/1 LFD Scania Lad *29.62
Oct 27'23 57 525R    A6 T2 2.71 3444 3rd 2.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD No Reply 29.79
Oct 23'23 56 525R    A1 T1 0.00 6th 15.25L/n BBlk 1 29.02+.20 Fast 5/2 DRY Old Fort Reno 30.31

Blue

TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.43-LFD] 10 1 13Mr.Dean Hegarty (Co.Donegal) Ibebd.B.(Airmount Nando-Skyview Flash).Sep'21AIRMOUNT SKY TPW €590

Nov 24'23 54 525R    A5 T4 2.73 3333 2nd hd EvAw,RnOn 29.42 Sand 4/7 LFD Scania Lad 29.43
Nov 12'23 55 550R    A4 T3 4.21 4554 4th 4.25L/sh/Crd 1,RnOn 30.56 Sand 3/1 LFD Louder 30.88
Aug 12'23 54 525ST  T1 4.36 1st 2L FinWl,LdNrL 29.66 -.10 Slow KKY Kilara Ultima *29.56
Jul 28'23 53 525R    A5 T2 2.89 2211 1st 2L QAw,LdBS 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/4F CMLFlomur Mary *29.46

White

[29.85]
TR: Owner[29.49-LFD] 9 3 12Mr. Kyle  McCarron (Co. Donegal) Ibk.B.(Crash-Beslow Killure).Jan'21CRACK ON LADY TPW €225

Nov 27'23 61 500R    A3 T1 0.00 1st 4.25L 27.96+.25 Fast5/4F DRY Call You Tonight *28.21
Nov 13'23 61 500R    A4 T2 0.00 1st 1.5L 28.40 Sand 2/1 DRY Creggane Pudgie *28.40
Oct 30'23 59 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 16.78 Sand DRY Drumcrow Grace 17.13
Jun 23'23 62 525R    A6 T2 2.67 1111 1st 2.25L R-M,ALd 29.49 Sand 2/1 LFD Drumcrow Sasha *29.49

Black

[30.20]
TR: Owner[29.22-LMK] 36 6 89Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Mbkw.D.(Vic Vega-Ontheredcarpet).Oct'20CHUPACABRA TPW €2,530

Nov 26'23 77 325R    S3 T4 4.45 32 2nd 4.00L FAw,M 17.61 Sand 6/1 LFD Roanna Debt 17.89
Oct 27'23 78 325R    S3 T4 4.53 66 6th 7.25L/nk M,Crd 1 17.69 Sand 4/1 LFD Dusty Dan 18.22
Oct 9'23 77 500R    A3 T5 0.00 3rd 4.50L 27.77+.20 Fast 3/1 DRY Clives Joy 28.28
Jul 10'23 77 500R    A5 T4 0.00 1st 2.75L 28.18+.30 Fast 6/4 DRY Cactus Spock *28.48

Orange

[29.97]
TR: Owner[29.21-DBP] 74 8 128Damien McConville (Co.Tyrone) Mbk.B.(Droopys Jet-Borna Empress).Jan'20EAGER PRINCESS TPW €600

Nov 25'23 65 525R    A4 T4 17.56 6th 11.00L ChlRu,Crd 2 29.18+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Elms Cup 30.15
Nov 13'23 64 500R    A4 T4 0.00 3rd 2.5L 28.40 Sand 4/1 DRY Crack On Lady 28.57
Oct 21'23 64 525R    A4 T4 17.03 1st sh BBlk 1,ChlRi 29.73+.20 Fast 5/1 DBP Shrewd Memories *29.93
Aug 19'23 62 525R    A5 T5 16.73 1st 2.5L QAw,FinWl 29.01+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Avonside Star *29.21

Stripes

[30.67]
TR: Owner[29.28-LMK] 3 0 00Mr. Michael Stewart/Mr. Rory  Stewart (Co. Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mild Stitch).Jun'21STARLIGHT BANKER

Nov 2'23 80 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.96 Sand DRY *16.96
Sep 18'23 83 525R    A3 T5 0.00 6th 12.25L BBlk 2 29.56+.25 Fast 7/2 DRY Easach Toirc 30.67
Sep 16'23 84 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.86 Sand DRY *16.86
Mar 4'23 83 525T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.28 Sand LMKLeamaneigh Lore *29.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

THE HAGAN FAMILY MEMORIAL 525

1ST £140.00 PLUS JACKET AND TROPHY & 
COLLAR AND LEAD. 2ND £40.00  FEE 

ENTRY FEE  £20.00
Act 528.1y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY EAMON HAGAN

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

TR: Owner[28.98-DBP] 18 4 53Mr. Ciaran Magee (Co. Antrim BT53 7QN.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Tulip).Sep'21MATTYS BOY TPW €735

Nov 27'23 69 500R    A1 T1 0.00 2nd sh 27.69+.25 Fast6/4J DRY Finnside Gem 27.95
Nov 20'23 70 500R    A1 T1 0.00 1st nk 28.04 Sand 2/1 DRY Fast Fit Dream *28.04
Nov 13'23 71 500R    A1 T2 0.00 1st 1L 28.03 Sand 2/1 DRY Miss Smurph *28.03
Sep 28'23 70 525R    A4 T2 2.18 5333 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.27 Sand 6/4 SPK Carmels Moll *29.27

Blue

[29.21]
TR: Owner[28.82-DLK] 44 11 123Michael Farrell (Strabane BT82 9RB) Ibk.D.(Hondo Messi-Coologue Heart).Jun'20COOLOGUE ROGER TPW €3,530

Dec 1'23 68 525R    A2 T2 2.64 1122 2nd 1L Ld 1,EvCh 30.10 -.80 Slow DLK Regret Nothing 29.37
Nov 26'23 68 525R    A2 T4 2.82 3322 3rd 4.25L/nk EvAw,R-M 28.88 Sand 10/1 LFD Uncle Baldy 29.20
Nov 5'23 67 525R    A3 T3 2.61 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 4/1 LFD Pharis Jimmy *29.06
Oct 2'23 67 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1st 2.25L 28.96+.25 Fast4/5F DRY Dans Direction *29.21

White

TR: Owner 11 8 12Mr. Michael  Calvert (Co. Derry BT51 3LY.) Mbkw.B.(Laughil Blake-Cals Talent).Nov'20CALS FLAIR
Oct 31'23 63 325T    T1 4.40 Solo R-M 17.86 Sand LFD *17.86
Aug 7'23 58 416T    T2 3.66 0 1st StbTp,RL 23.61 Normal CRA *23.61
Jul 8'23 61 416R    T1 3.73 2111 1st Bmp,Ld1/4 23.52+.10 Fast CRA Annual Mal *23.62
Jun 23'23 59 590T    T1 13.03 0 1st RL 34.33 Normal CRA *34.33

Black

TR: Michael Corr (NI)[28.71-DLK] 5 2 00Roy Ball/Trevor Pearson (Derbyshire UK) Mbk.D.(Good News-Coolavanny Chick).Mar'22LA REBELDE TPW €270

Nov 21'23 73 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 29.48 Sand DBP *29.48
Sep 16'23 75 525R    A3 T4 2.60 6656 6th 14.00L BBlk 1,Blk 2 28.89 Sand DLK La Barbaro 29.87
Sep 9'23 76 525R    A3 T4 2.48 1111 1st 3.75L QAw,ALd 28.71 Sand DLK Swift Rosemary *28.71
Sep 2'23 76 525R    A3 T5 2.56 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 28.85 Sand DLK Swift Rosemary *28.85

Orange

TR: Owner[29.23-LFD] 28 8 73Mr. John McLaughlin (Co. Derry BT48 8FH. Wbk.D.(Good News-Chatam Lady).Jun'21GALLIAGH BLACK TPW €1,125

Nov 27'23 77 500R    A1 T6 0.00 3rd 1.75L/sh 27.69+.25 Fast 2/1 DRY Finnside Gem 28.07
Nov 24'23 77 525R    A3 T6 2.78 5664 4th 5.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.90 Sand 9/4 LFD Kooga King 29.28
Nov 12'23 77 550R    A4 T6 4.15 3232 2nd sh FAw,FinWl 30.56 Sand 7/4 LFD Louder 30.57
Nov 5'23 78 550R    A3 T5 4.17 2232 1st 1.25L EvAw,FinWl 30.66 Sand 3/1 LFD Louder *30.66

Stripes

TR: Owner[28.79-LMK] 3 0 01Mr. Michael Stewart/Mr. Rory  Stewart (Co. Wwbk.D.(Good News-Tuttles Jill).Sep'21TUTTLES JIM TPW €90

Nov 2'23 77 500T    T1 0.00 Solo 27.86 Sand DRY *27.86
Sep 3'23 85 550R    A2 T6 4.66 6666 5th 15.00L VSlaw,NvSh 30.27 Sand 4/1 CMLChelms Bob 31.32
Aug 13'23 83 525R    A2 T6 2.95 6665 5th 17.50L EP,NvShw 28.65 -.10 Slow 4/1 CMLRiverside Pingu 29.77
Jun 10'23 82 525R    ON1 T6 1.42 3422 2nd 3L Imp 1,FinWl 28.58 Sand 3/1 LMKMacbally Anton 28.79

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
500y/457m

21:00
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

THE CHARLES AND CLARE MC DAID MEMORIAL 500

1ST £140.00 TROPHY AND JACKET
2ND £40.00  ENTRY FEE £20.00Act 505.7y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY MC DAID FAMILY IN MEMORY
OF THEIR LATE PARENTS.

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[28.07]Late-Blackstone Range

TR: Owner[28.07-DRY] 12 6 21Mr. Michael  Calvert (Co. Derry BT51 3LY.) Ibk.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Coolavanny Dream).Jul'21CALS RANGE TPW €1,065

Nov 16'23 60 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.05 Sand DRY *17.05
Aug 11'23 58 525R    A3 T2 2.74 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.81 Sand 3/1 LFD Velvet Jenny *29.81
Aug 4'23 58 525R    A3 T3 2.62 1121 1st sh FAw,M 29.37 Sand 5/2 LFD Wheelman *29.37
May 14'2 56 325R    S3 T2 4.31 11 1st 3.25L FAw,ALd 17.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Murmuration *17.65

Blue

[28.10]Late-Lightfoot Demo

TR: Owner[28.10-DRY] 31 5 88Mr. Dean  Toland (Co.Donegal.) Mbd.D.(Droopys Noah-Lightfoot Marie).Aug'21STARCASH BARRY TPW €1,050

Nov 20'23 65 500R    A1 T3 0.00 3rd 1.5L/nk 28.04 Sand 6/4F DRY Mattys Boy 28.16
Nov 17'23 65 525R    A3 T3 2.67 2222 3rd nk/sh FAw,EvCh 29.63 Sand 5/2 LFD Brother Len 29.66
Nov 12'23 66 525R    A3 T2 2.64 1333 2nd 9.25L FAw,Crd 2 29.30 Sand 7/1 LFD Xhaka 29.95
Oct 20'23 66 525R    A3 T3 2.61 1111 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 1 29.28 Sand 3/1 LFD Derrymore Bob *29.28

White

[27.94]
TR: Owner[27.94-DRY] 23 8 33Mr. Joseph  White (Lifford) Mbk.B.(Droopys Biker-Gogglesprog).Jul'21FINNSIDE GEM TPW €35

Nov 27'23 56 500R    A1 T5 0.00 1st sh 27.69+.25 Fast 4/1 DRY Mattys Boy *27.94
Nov 20'23 55 300R    S1 T5 0.00 1st 5.25L 16.74 Sand 5/4F DRY Gallony Star *16.74
Nov 13'23 55 500R    A5 T6 0.00 1st 5.75L 28.03 Sand 1/2F DRY Mayahs News *28.03
Nov 6'23 56 525R    A5 T6 0.00 1st 5L 29.72 Sand 6/4 DRY Gallony Star *29.72

Black

[28.34]
TR: Owner[28.34-DRY] 57 15 1111Mr.Damien McConville (Co.Tyrone) Mbk.D.(Drumcrow Trump-Flaming Ember).Sep'20EAGER COLM TPW €1,310

Nov 18'23 70 525R    A3 T5 17.06 5th 7.50L Bmp 1,W Ri 28.93+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Newline Rock 29.65
Nov 5'23 71 525R    A1 T5 2.63 3345 5th 6.75L/nk FAw,W 28.88 Sand 10/1 LFD Whos The Monk 29.37
Oct 29'23 71 525R    A1 T4 2.65 4433 2nd 9.50L BBlk 1,Crd 3 29.06 Sand 8/1 LFD Whos The Monk 29.72
Sep 16'23 71 525R    A2 T3 16.55 1st 11L EvAw,drclr 29.14+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Tullymurry Miley *29.34

Orange

[28.62]
TR: Owner[28.62-DRY] 10 3 13Mr. Michael Stewart/Mr. Rory  Stewart (Co. Wbef.D.(Good News-Tuttles Twilight).Jul'21TUTTLES BEN TPW €450

Nov 12'23 81 575R    A2 T5 5.62 6655 5th 6.75L CrdStt,Crd 1 32.01 Sand 3/1 LFD Liberty Katy 32.48
Nov 3'23 81 525R    A3 T6 2.69 3211 1st 9.25L Ld 3,drclr 29.31 Sand 4/5 LFD Pulling Moves *29.31
Oct 8'23 82 525R    A2 T5 2.86 6332 2nd 5.25L CrdRu,RnOn 28.93 Sand 5/2 LFD Xhaka 29.30
Jul 21'23 82 525R    A5 T6 2.71 5311 1st 7L ClrRn,FinWl 29.09 Sand 1/1 LFD Bogger Swift *29.09

Stripes

[28.40]
TR: Owner[28.40-DRY] 24 7 25Mr. Patrick  McCrossan (Co. Fermanagh.) Wbebd.B.(Ballymac Best-Shady Pam).Sep'20SHADY SKITTLES TPW €630

Nov 5'23 56 325R    S5 T6 4.35 33 3rd 6.00L FAw,Crd 1 17.78 Sand 2/1 LFD Serene Wildcat 18.20
Oct 27'23 56 325R    S5 T6 4.31 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 17.67 Sand 4/1 LFD Silverhill Boss *17.67
Aug 7'23 57 300R    S1 T6 0.00 1st 1.5L 16.80+.15 Fast 2/1 DRY Cals Blast *16.95
Apr 25'22 57 500R    A4 T5 0.00 1st 3.25L 28.20+.20 Fast6/4J DRY Eire Force One *28.40

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

THE DEBRA LEE SACCO MEMORIAL  525

1ST £140.00  TOPHY & JACKET COLLAR
AND LEAD. 2ND £40.00 ENTRY FEE £20.00Act 528.1y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY LISA MUCHIER IN MEMORY
OF DEBRA LEE SACCO

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

TR: Owner[29.83-THR] 5 0 21Ms Ceallach  Talbot (Co. Tyrone) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Senahel Fuda).May'22COOLCROO EMERALD
Nov 27'23 60 500R    A5 T4 0.00 2nd 6L 28.15+.25 Fast 2/1 DRY Moyola Croia 28.82
Nov 20'23 61 500R    A1 T1 0.00 3rd 4.50L 28.37 Sand 2/1 DRY Galliagh Sky 28.68
Nov 13'23 61 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 16.84 Sand DRY Hes Batman 17.05
Aug 8'23 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 30.03 -.20 Slow THR Simple Flash *29.83

Blue

[30.04]
TR: Owner[30.04-DRY] 21 2 43Mr. Athen  McElwaine (Letterkenny) Ibk.B.(Droopys Cain-Fridays Caramel).Aug'21OWEN SOUND TPW €30

Nov 20'23 55 300R    S1 T3 0.00 6th 14.00L 16.74 Sand 7/1 DRY Finnside Gem 17.72
Nov 13'23 54 500R    A5 T1 0.00 3rd 10L 28.76 Sand 2/1 DRY Shaunas Myshall 29.46
Nov 6'23 54 525R    A5 T3 0.00 2nd 10L 29.59 Sand 2/1 DRY Shanty Moyola 30.29
Oct 9'23 55 525R    A5 T2 0.00 1st 1.25L 30.09+.20 Fast1/1F DRY Jamboree *30.29

White

[30.02]
TR: Owner[30.02-DRY] 13 2 23Mr. Oliver  Canavan (BT45 8DN) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Newline Twinkle).Feb'22DUTCH ZEPHYR TPW €55

Nov 27'23 55 500R    A5 T1 0.00 5th 9.75L 28.15+.25 Fast 5/2 DRY Moyola Croia 29.08
Nov 20'23 55 500R    A1 T3 0.00 4th 9.75L 28.37 Sand 3/1 DRY Galliagh Sky 29.05
Nov 13'23 55 500R    A4 T1 0.00 1st 1L 28.64 Sand 5/4F DRY Townsend Jay *28.64
Oct 16'23 54 500R    A1 T2 0.00 2nd 0.75L 28.52+.15 Fast6/4J DRY Owen Caramel 28.72

Black

[30.63]Late-Pronto Brexit

TR: Owner[29.82-NWB] 24 3 22Mr. James  Whelan (Co. Tyrone BT79 7SB) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Border Brexit).Nov'19SHAUNAS MYSHALL TPW €35

Nov 27'23 77 500R    A5 T6 0.00 6th 10.25L 28.15+.25 Fast7/4F DRY Moyola Croia 29.12
Nov 20'23 78 300R    S1 T6 0.00 4th 10.25L 16.74 Sand 7/2 DRY Finnside Gem 17.46
Nov 13'23 75 500R    A5 T5 0.00 1st 3L 28.76 Sand 2/1 DRY Lahinch Bowly *28.76
Oct 30'23 75 300R    S5 T3 0.00 1st 3L 17.19 Sand 5/2 DRY Rizeena *17.19

Orange

TR: Owner[29.82-LFD] 2 0 00Mr. Martin P.  Corr (Co. Tyrone. BT702PR) Mbk.B.(Black Parachute-Cornamaddy Arrow).Mar'22MAGGIES AIM
Nov 27'23 58 500R    A5 T5 0.00 4th 7.5L 28.15+.25 Fast 9/4 DRY Moyola Croia 28.92
Nov 3'23 60 325R    ON2 T4 4.79 55 5th 10.50L LckEP,M-R 17.85 Sand 3/1 LFD Roanna Debt 18.58
Oct 20'23 60 525T    T2 2.81 2222 2nd 3.25L R-M,A 2nd 29.59 Sand LFD Wanofthemwans 29.82
Jul 4'23 60 325T    T3 4.98 22 2nd 2.25L VSlaw,RnOn 18.42 Sand LFD Timeslastcall 18.58

Stripes

TR: Owner[30.41-CRK] 2 0 01Mrs. Juliet  Aldridge/Mr. Vincent  McGuinn Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Senahel Fuda).May'22SENAHEL BOLGER
Nov 27'23 70 300R    S7 T6 0.00 6th 8.50L Blk 1 17.29+.15 Fast7/4F DRY China Way 18.03
Nov 20'23 70 300R    S1 T5 0.00 2nd nk 17.23 Sand 3/1 DRY Mimees Lad 17.25
Nov 9'23 70 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 17.25 Sand DRY Ballysteen Glory *17.25
Aug 8'23 72 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L R-M 30.27 Sand CRK Senahel Boris 30.41

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
500y/457m

21:30
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

THE DANIEL CANNING MEMORIAL 500

1ST £140.00 TROPHY AND JACKET  
2ND £40.00 ENTRY FEE £20.00Act 505.7y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY THE CANNING FAMILY
IN MEMORY OF THEIR SON .

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[28.51]
TR: Owner[28.51-DRY] 20 6 25Mr. Ryan  McGranaghan (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Native Chimes-Bubbly Madeva).Sep'20CALL YOU TONIGHT TPW €235

Nov 27'23 65 500R    A3 T2 0.00 2nd 4.25L 27.96+.25 Fast 3/1 DRY Crack On Lady 28.51
Nov 26'23 66 325R    S3 T2 4.51 55 5th 7.00L SlAw,RL 17.61 Sand 6/1 LFD Roanna Debt 18.10
Nov 10'23 64 325R    S4 T1 0.00 46 6th 7.25L/sh EvAw,RL 17.67 Sand 5/1 LFD Roanna Rocket 18.19
Aug 25'23 68 325R    S7 T1 4.44 21 1st 1L 17.91 Sand 4/7 LFD Drumnafern Asuka *17.91

Blue

[27.96]
TR: Owner[27.96-DRY] 46 9 109Mr. Colm  Sweeney (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Lagoon).Jun'20BEANOS SNOWFLAKE TPW €70

Nov 27'23 60 500R    A3 T4 0.00 4th 10.00L 27.96+.25 Fast 3/1 DRY Crack On Lady 28.91
Nov 20'23 61 300R    S1 T2 0.00 4th 7.75L 16.93 Sand 4/1 DRY Kilbride Classic 17.47
Oct 2'23 63 300R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 2.25L 16.96+.15 Fast 6/1 DRY Dees Lady *17.11
Jan 23'23 64 500R    A1 T1 0.00 1st 1.25L 27.96 Sand 7/4F DRY Titanic Jay *27.96

White

[28.13]
TR: Owner[28.13-DRY] 45 9 610Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Razldazl Grace).Aug'20CORGRIGG TOBBEN TPW €2,790

Nov 20'23 77 500R    A1 T4 0.00 2nd 12.25L BBlk 1 27.83 Sand 4/1 DRY Moorstown Amelia 28.69
Nov 13'23 75 500R    A1 T5 0.00 4th 8.00L 28.03 Sand 5/2 DRY Mattys Boy 28.59
Oct 21'23 76 525R    A4 T5 2.55 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 29.59 Sand DLK Speedwell Beauty *29.59
Oct 15'23 75 525R    A6 T6 2.59 1111 1st sh QAw,Ld 1 29.46 Sand 5/2 LFD Glengar Wilder *29.46

Black

[28.37]
TR: Owner[28.37-DRY] 9 1 23Mr. Ciaran McLaughlin (Co. Derry BT48 8H Wbe.D.(Droopys Biker-Greenfield Lark).Feb'22GALLIAGH SKY TPW €205

Nov 27'23 75 500R    A4 T6 0.00 2nd 1L 28.32+.25 Fast1/1F DRY Lasair Dochais 28.64
Nov 20'23 75 500R    A1 T6 0.00 1st 2.75L 28.37 Sand 2/1 DRY Bayside Soxs *28.37
Nov 17'23 74 525R    A7 T6 2.79 4122 2nd 6.50L Ld 2,EvCh 29.63 Sand 3/1 LFD Trewmount Hawk 30.08
Oct 22'23 72 325T    T5 0.00 11 1st 6L W 18.37 Sand LFD Chatam Lady *18.37

Orange

TR: Owner 3 0 01Mr.Tony Teague (Omagh Tyrone) Wbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Old Fort Locket).Jan'22OLD FORT PELE
Oct 27'23 76 550R    A5 T5 4.20 3323 2nd 5.75L MsdBk,BmpR 30.65 Sand 5/2 LFD Damn The Bit 31.05
Oct 13'23 75 400R    S6 T4 0.00 46 5th 10.25L SlAw,BBlk 1 21.98 Sand DLK Allthatpressure 22.70
Sep 25'23 75 300R    S5 T6 0.00 5th 6.00L/sh 16.95+.15 Fast 2/1 DRY Urneys Tricks 17.53
Aug 29'23 76 525T    T6 2.92 2222 2nd 1L W,Chl 4 29.47 Sand LFD Fridays Accolade 29.54

Stripes

TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI) 9 1 13GRI-Sales (Limerick.) Wfw.D.(Magical Bale-Knocknadogue Jan).Aug'21FLAMINMAGICAL TPW €625

Oct 28'23 80 525ST  T6 4.45 2nd 9.5L MsdBk,RnOn 29.16 -.20 Slow KKY Lisnakill Oxo 29.62
Oct 18'23 80 525R    A6 T6 4.41 2246 6th 8.00L/sh Chl1/2,EvCh 29.58 -.10 Slow 2/1J KKY Ascot Aaron 30.05
Oct 11'23 79 525R    A6 T5 4.43 2212 3rd 2L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.89 -.20 Slow 9/4F KKY Avongate Phoebe 29.83
May 12'2 78 525R    ON2 T6 4.36 2211 1st 6.5L AHandy,Ld 3 29.70 -.20 Slow 4/5 KKY Rock Street Girl *29.50

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
300y/274m

21:45
 Grade  
S0-S10

Derry

THE JIMMY MC CALLION MEMORIAL SPRINT

1ST £140.00 TROPHY AND JACKET 
COLLAR

AND LEAD. 2ND £40.00 ENTRY FEE £20.00
Act 302y

THIS RACE IS SPONSORED BY LEN MC KINNEY GREYHOUND TRANSPORTER
IN MEMORY OF HIS FRIEND.

TRIALS AS NORMAL THIS WEEK WEATHER PERMITTING

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[16.80]
TR: Owner[16.80-DRY] 2 2 00Mr. Andrew Richard/Mr. Christopher  Cash Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-No Recollection).Oct'21NO CONSEQUENCES TPW €590

Nov 25'23 58 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.80 Sand DRY *16.80
Aug 26'23 59 525R    A6 T2 3.52 2221 1st 1L FAw,Ld 3 29.78 -.50 Slow 1/2 MGRMargarets Rocky *29.28
Jul 21'23 60 325T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.00 Sand NWB *18.00
Jun 3'23 58 525R    ON3 T1 3.59 2111 1st 8.5L EvAw,Ld 3 30.02 -.50 Slow 1/2f MGRAbigails Chapter *29.52

Blue

[16.67]
TR: Owner[16.67-DRY] 6 2 10Mr. Kyle  McCarron (Co. Donegal) Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Coolatee Molly).Jun'21KILLBOBBIN ANNIE TPW €195

Nov 27'23 59 300R    S0 T4 0.00 1st 1L 16.76+.15 Fast1/1F DRY Drumcove Rozy *16.91
Oct 30'23 60 300R    SS0 T2 0.00 3rd 3.25L 16.54 Sand 3/1 DRY Conor Be Slick 16.77
Oct 19'23 60 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.67 Sand DRY *16.67
May 28'2 60 325R    S4 T1 4.33 11 1st 1.25L R-M,drclr 17.59 Sand 1/1 LFD Mineolasuperstar *17.59

White

TR: Owner 16 5 52Mr  Francis Talbot (Coalisland) Ibk.B.(Lenson Rocky-Night Time Fairy).Aug'21MISS SMURPH TPW €1,540

Nov 13'23 61 500R    A1 T1 0.00 2nd 1L 28.03 Sand 2/1 DRY Mattys Boy 28.10
Oct 21'23 63 525R    A3 T1 2.59 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.11 Sand DLK Speed Model *29.11
Aug 19'23 62 400R    S4 T3 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 21.64 Sand DLK Cash In Hand *21.64
Apr 21'23 63 325R    S5 T3 0.00 21 1st 2L Ld 2,HldOn 17.89 Sand 1/1 NWBMikeys Profit *17.89

Black

[16.93]
TR: Declan Crossan[16.93-DRY] 19 6 37Georgina Gibbons (Artigarvan Strabane) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Dream Queen).Aug'21KILBRIDE CLASSIC TPW €460

Nov 20'23 67 300R    S1 T4 0.00 1st 2L 16.93 Sand 2/1 DRY Insidethehuddle *16.93
Nov 13'23 67 300R    S1 T2 0.00 1st 1.25L Blk 17.05 Sand 1/1F DRY Brora *17.05
Oct 15'23 68 325R    S2 T1 4.37 12 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 17.69 Sand 4/1 LFD Blastoff Buzz 17.76
Oct 8'23 68 325R    S2 T1 4.42 11 1st 3.75L EP,Ld 1 17.81 Sand 4/6 LFD Hells Fire *17.81

Orange

[16.86]
TR: Owner[16.86-DRY] 14 2 52Mrs. Helen  Morrison (Ballymena) Wbk.B.(Droopys Buick-Tyrur Dicky).Oct'20LETS INSPIRE TPW €870

Oct 23'23 63 300R    S0 T5 0.00 2nd 4L Blk 16.61+.10 Fast 2/1 DRY Conor Be Slick 16.99
Oct 17'23 64 335T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.17 Sand DBP *18.17
Jul 15'23 63 335R    S2 T4 6.61 2nd 0.50L EvAw,RnOn 17.90+.10 Fast 6/4 DBP Hasty Nell 18.03
Dec 22'22 61 525R    A5 T3 2.16 2222 1st 1L QAw,LdNrL 29.34 Sand 5/2 SPK Boyneside Rita *29.34

Stripes

[16.49]
TR: Owner[16.49-DRY] 10 1 32Mr. Brendan McCann (Co. Antrim. BT41 3A Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Millers Lane).Jan'21CUTTING BARLEY

Oct 30'23 70 300R    SS0 T6 0.00 2nd 2.5L 16.54 Sand 7/4 DRY Conor Be Slick 16.71
Oct 14'23 72 335R    S1 T6 6.78 4th 6.25L/nk EvAw,Bmp 17.79+.10 Fast 9/4 DBP Sporty Jay 18.35
Oct 5'23 71 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.49 Sand DRY *16.49
Jun 29'23 70 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.22 Sand DRY *17.22

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


